Additions to Agenda
SOUTH DAKOTA BOARD OF ACCOUNTANCY

via Zoom
or Call +1-346-248-7799 Meeting ID:729 257 1422 Passcode: 957016

September 28, 2023, 9:00 a.m. (CDT)

A=Action
D=Discussion
I=Information

A. A-Additions to CertifiCates.........vvveeeee e 2

B. A-Report to Board on 2" request for CPE extension.......... 3-4


https://state-sd.zoom.us/j/7292571422?pwd=N2VaME9RSEZ1bHN6ZmxXZmpybGZhQT09

Number

3656

3657

3658

3659

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT CERTIFICATES

BOARD COPY

Issued Through September 26, 2023

Name
John Robert Marshall
Abigail Marie Hanson
Logan Elizabeth Lenz

Brian Hagan

Date Issued

8/28/23

8/30/23

9/01/23

9/26/23

Location
Watertown, SD
Parkston, SD
Sioux Falls, SD

Sioux Falls, SD



CPE EXTENSION REQUESTS
Nicole Kasin

The following letter is from an individual who is requesting a second CPE extension for the July
1, 2022 to June 30, 2023 CPE reporting period. They had already been given a 90-day extension
from staff which is through September 30, 2023.

In accordance with ARSD 20:75:04:10 the board shall review subsequent requests for extensions
and may grant them on a case by case basis for good cause. Good cause includes personal
emergencies, acts of God, administrative errors made by the board or the board of another state,
or substantial compliance with SDCL chapter 36-20B or article 20:75.

Please make a determination on the request.



September 25, 2023

South Dakota Board of Accountancy
301 E 14™ St, Suite 200
Sioux Falls, SD 57104

Re: Additional time to complete CPE

Dear Board of Accountancy:

i would like to request an additional 30 days to complete my CPE requirements for the year
ended June 30, 2023, In my thirty-five plus years of practicing | have not requested extended
time to complete my CPE. This past six months | have been involved as the personal
representative in settling my father and mothers-in-law farm estate which has taken way more
time than | had planned.

| would ask for your understanding and granting of my request.

Sincerely,

T sy,

Terry L Torgerson



