Additions to Agenda SOUTH DAKOTA BOARD OF ACCOUNTANCY

via <u>Zoom</u> or Call +1-346-248-7799 Meeting ID:729 257 1422 Passcode: 957016

September 28, 2023, 9:00 a.m. (CDT)

A=Action
D=Discussion
l=Information

A.	A-Additions to Certificates	2
В.	A-Report to Board on 2 nd request for CPE extension	3-4

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT CERTIFICATES BOARD COPY

Issued Through September 26, 2023

Number	Name	Date Issued	Location
3656	John Robert Marshall	8/28/23	Watertown, SD
3657	Abigail Marie Hanson	8/30/23	Parkston, SD
3658	Logan Elizabeth Lenz	9/01/23	Sioux Falls, SD
3659	Brian Hagan	9/26/23	Sioux Falls, SD

CPE EXTENSION REQUESTS

Nicole Kasin

The following letter is from an individual who is requesting a second CPE extension for the July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023 CPE reporting period. They had already been given a 90-day extension from staff which is through September 30, 2023.

In accordance with ARSD 20:75:04:10 the board shall review subsequent requests for extensions and may grant them on a case by case basis for good cause. Good cause includes personal emergencies, acts of God, administrative errors made by the board or the board of another state, or substantial compliance with SDCL chapter 36-20B or article 20:75.

Please make a determination on the request.

South Dakota Board of Accountancy 301 E 14th St, Suite 200 Sioux Falls, SD 57104

Re: Additional time to complete CPE

Het. Joseph

Dear Board of Accountancy:

I would like to request an additional 30 days to complete my CPE requirements for the year ended June 30, 2023. In my thirty-five plus years of practicing I have not requested extended time to complete my CPE. This past six months I have been involved as the personal representative in settling my father and mothers-in-law farm estate which has taken way more time than I had planned.

I would ask for your understanding and granting of my request.

Sincerely,

Terry L Torgerson